Coronado Baptist Church

Love God...Love Others...Serve Both!
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To be a congregation by sharing the love of God in Christ with every person
through worship, evangelism, discipleship, fellowship, and ministry.

Sunday, October 19, 2025

i
HEARING LOOF INSTALLED
Switch hearing aid to T-coil

The Morning Worship of God by His People

INSTRUMENTAL PRELUDE
CALL TO WORSHIP

“The Solid Rock” (SOLID ROCK) 406
PASTORAL PRAYER AND WELCOME Dennis Phelps, Pastor

WE WORSHIP HIM IN SONG

“Be Thou My Vision” (SLANE) 60
“Holy Spirit, Living Breath of God” (HOLY SPIRIT, LIVING BREATH)

PUBLIC SCRIPTURE READING James 4:1-3
WE WORSHIP HIM IN SONG

“Lord, Have Mercy” (LORD, HAVE MERCY)
“Merciful God” (MERCIFUL GOD)

OFFERTORY PRAYER Charles Sikes
MESSAGE Dennis Phelps, Pastor
“The Heart of a Fighter”

James 4:1-3

INVITATION

“Let it Be Said of Us” (FRY)
CLOSING PRAYER

WELCOME!
We extend a warm welcome to all our guests worshiping with us today!

If you live in the area, we invite you to make Coronado Baptist a regular part of your life
by contacting one of our pastors or by coming forward during the invitation.

If you are a guest in our community, we hope you enjoy your stay here in

Hot Springs Village and will visit us again.



The Evening Worship of God by His People
INSTRUMENTAL PRELUDE

CALLTO WORSHIP
“God of Grace and God of Glory” (CWM RHONDDA) 395

PASTORAL PRAYER AND WELCOME Dennis Phelps, Pastor

WE WORSHIP HIM IN SONG

“We Come, O Christto You” (DARWALL)
“Christ Our Wisdom” (CHRIST OUR WISDOM)
“Christian Hearts in Love United” (BEACH SPRING)

MESSAGE Dennis Phelps, Pastor

“Hellish vs Heavenly Wisdom*“ pt 2
James 3:13-18

INVITATION
“Search Me, O God” (MAORI)

CLOSING PRAYER

Songs Used with Permission — CCLI #2741976
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Monday
Tuesday
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Thursday
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10/19

10/20
10/21

10/22

10/23

10/26

This Week at Coronado

Prayer / Coffee

Bible Study

“The Heart of a Fighter”
James 4:1-3

“Hellish vs Heavenly Wisdom”
James 3:13-18; pt 2

Business Meeting to follow evening service
Ladies’ Mahjong

Women’s Bible Study

Ladies’ Prayer

Choir Practice

Prayer Meeting/ Bible Study

Koinonia & Coffee

Guest Speakers: Ken Unger & Gary Belair

Morning Service: James 4:4-10
The Lord’s Supper

Evening Service: Dr. Stan Norman,
President of WBU

Williams Baptist Alumni reception

8:30-9:00a
9:00a
10:00a

6:00p

12:30-3:00p
10:00a-12:00p
1:00p

4:00p

6:00p
9:30-11:00a

10:00a

6:00p

7:15p

A list of announcements and upcoming events, called “Life at Coronado,”
is available at the Welcome Table in the foyer. The weekly stewardship and
attendance reports are in the prayer guide at the welcome table.

Hymnals and Bibles are available on the table at the rear of the sanctuary.

Our Staff

The Ministers - Our members

Pastor - Dr. Dennis Phelps

pastor@cbc-hsv.org

Associate Pastor Through Worship & Administration - Rev. Dale Clancy assocpastor@cbc-hsv.org
Pastor Emeritus - Rev. Johnny Ross
Pianist - Cathy Heilman
Accompanist - Kathy Skinner

Administrative Assistant - Kelly Hardin

Secretary - Shella Clancy
Financial Secretary - Juanita Wilbanks

Custodian - Mike Dill

office@cbc-hsv.org

secretary@cbc-hsv.org

finance@cbc-hsv.org

facilities@cbc-hsv.org

www.cbc-hsv.org

91 Coronado Dr., Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 e (501) 922-3218

A Southern Baptist Church




